
GOVtrl{NMITNT OF tN DIA
MINISI-RY OF SHIPPING

IIAJYA SABHA
UNS'I'ARRED QUESTION NO- 2204

ANSWERED ON- 1 5IO3I2O2I

RAIL AND TTOAD CONNECTIVITY BEI'WEEN PORTS

2204. SHRI IRANNA KADADI:

Will the Minister of Ports, Shipping and Waterways be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that (iovernment has undertaken 55 rail projects and l5 road projects

to connect various ports in the country;

(b) if so, the details of rail and road pro-iects that have been undeftaken to connect various
ports in Karnataka; and

(c) the status of each of the rail and road project relating to connectivity of various ports in
Karnataka?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDEN'I'CHARGE) FOR PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS
(SHRI MANSUKH MANDAVIYA)

(a) As on date, a total of 88 road connectivity projects worth Rs.43,583 Crores and 8l rail

projects worth Rs.74,591 Crores have been identified under the Port Connectivity pillar of
Sagarmala programme to connect various ports in the country .

(b) & c) There are 6 road projects wofth Rs. 4,343 Crores and 5 rail projects worth Rs.788

Crores that focuses on connecting the ports in the state of Karnataka. The details of projects are

annexed herewith.
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Annexure

Under lmPlementationt oning of Shiradi Ghat Road- Concretizing

for smoothening of trafhc road

Under ImPlementationf+Z iureri-Yekambi-SH-69 Yekambi-Kumta

Under ImPlernentation
to 4 laning of NH-206 Tu*uk"u -Ho'

DPR Preparationy eutt road from NH to Belekeri Port and

ai t connectivitv from hurryadglgEglgk"4

DPR PreParationoud .onn"ctivity from kasarkad side of Honnava

rt to NH

Sanction of Projectio 4 taning of NH-169 from Mangalore

Mudabidri to Karkala

Project Name

Project ComPletedUp-gradation of platform no' 2 and 3 in the

Marshalling Yard at NMPT
Proiect ComPleted

ation of RailwaY line 1 and 2 atNMPT
Under ImPlementation

vati-Mangalore
Under ImPlementation

ankanad i-Panambur Patch doub I in

Sanction of Project
ail ConnectivitY to Belekeri Port

Road Proiects

Rail Proiects
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